
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4412

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016

EMPLOYMENT TO DEPENDENTS OF DECEASED

†4412. SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of dependents of the deceased who have been given employment in the Railways during the last three years and the current year, year-wise; and


(b) the details of such dependents who have not been taken into service so far and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


 (a) & (b):   The information is being collected and will be laid on the

Table of the House.

*****

